

BUNCOMBE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

Grant Projects Ordinance

BOARD MEETING DATE: January 21, 2025

WHEREAS, the Budget Director recommends and the Board now desires to amend the FY2024-2025 Grants Projects outlined below in Exhibit "A" to the budget,

NOW THEREFORE.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Commissioners for the County of Buncombe as follows:

- 1. That the FY2024-2025 amendments listed in Exhibit A below be hereby adopted.
- 2. That this ordinance shall be effective upon adoption.

ADOPTED this 21st day of January, 2025

Granting Agency: North Carolina Department of Natural and Cultural Resources
Grant Name: PARTF Accessible Playground Grant

Description:

This amendment accepts \$500,000 that the NC Department of Natural and Cultural Resources has awarded Buncombe County in NC Parks and Recreation Trust Fund Accessible Parks grant dollars. Awarded funds will be used to replace the existing playground at the Buncombe County Sports Park with a ADA accessible playground while also improving drainage conditions at the site as well. Matching funds have already been budgeted within the Enka Recreation Destination - Phase II project. No additional County funding required.

Funding Source: North Carolina Parks and Recreation Trust Fund (PARTF)

Award ID: 2024-1111

Exhibit A:	Increase (Decrease)			
Account Description		Revenues	E	Expenditures
PARTF Accessible Playground Grant	\$	500,000	\$	500,000
TOTAL	\$	500,000	\$	500,000

ATTEST:	BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE COUNTY OF BUNCOMBE:
	_Ву:
Clerk to the Board	Chairman of the Board